

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP NO. 15889 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 135 OF 2010

Ritesh Surajmal Jaiswal

....PETITIONER

V/S

Anjuman Mofidul Ismal Education Society, ThrRespondent

Its Chairman Dr. Waqar Ui Haque Khan And

Others

RAHUL JAYWANTRAO SHINDE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 23rd December, 2025

P.C. :

None present stand over to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)